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SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2008 No. 298

The Action Programme for Nitrate Vulnerable
Zones (Scotland) Regulations 2008

PART 3

Offences – general

30.—(1)  Any person who fails to comply with–
(a) regulation 4, 25 or 26, or
(b) a requirement imposed by a notice served under regulation 28,

is guilty of an offence and liable, on summary conviction, to a fine not exceeding the statutory
maximum or, on conviction on indictment, to a fine.

(2)  Any person who fails to comply with regulation 27 is guilty of an offence and liable, on
summary conviction, to a fine not exceeding level 3 on the standard scale.


